RESOLUTION 2016-17

A RESOLUTION HONORING PATRICIA WIGGINS ON HER RETIREMENT AFTER NEARLY TWENTY-FOUR OUTSTANDING YEARS OF SERVICE WITH THE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Patricia Wiggins began her employment with Nassau County on April 17, 1989 as a Permitting Specialist for the Building Department; and

WHEREAS, for approximately twenty-four years, Patricia Williams has provided exemplary service to the building permitting efforts of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Wiggins has consistently responded with a sturdy commitment to the duties and responsibilities given to her; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Wiggins has provided outstanding and meritorious service to citizens and contractors; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Wiggins has performed her duties throughout her years of service in a conscientious and responsible manner; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Wiggins has set an example of dedication to high principles which is very much appreciated; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Wiggins, in all her endeavors, has reflected great credit upon the Board of County Commissioners and the Building Department; and

WHEREAS, Patricia Wiggins announced her retirement effective February 26, 2016; and WHEREAS, Patricia Wiggins will be greatly missed by those who had the honor to work

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 17th day of February, 2016, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

with her, as well as the citizens of Nassau County.

- 1. The Board publicly commends Patricia Wiggins for her outstanding service and dedication to the citizens of Nassau County.
- 2. The Board acknowledges Patricia Wiggins for her outstanding service to the Board of County Commissioners, as well as those who had the privilege to work with her.
- 3. The Board, on behalf of all citizens in Nassau County, extends their sincere appreciation to Patricia Wiggins for all she has done to make this a great County.

4. The Board hereby expresses best wishes to Patricia Wiggins for continued success, happiness and health in the years to come.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

DANIEL B. LEEPER

Its: Vice Chairman

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau Coanty Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN